
Credit One Charleston Open
CHARLESTON, USA

April 4-10 2022 | $ 899,500 | Clay

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW


1 WATSON, Heather GBR

HALBAUER, Elizabeth USA

SCHUURS, Demi NED

15 EIKERI, Ulrikke NOR

2 MCHALE, Christina USA

KICHENOK, Nadiia UKR

WC FERNANDEZ, Bianca CAN

14 HARRISON, Catherine USA

3 VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA

WC ANEY, Jessie USA

DOUGLAS, Ellie USA

11 LEE, Gabriela ROU

4 ANDERSON, Robin USA

KALIEVA, Elvina USA

CHAN, Hao-Ching TPE

16 ZHAO, Carol CAN

5 DOLEHIDE, Caroline USA

SR CHIRICO, Louisa USA

CHANG, Sophie USA

12 OSUIGWE, Whitney USA

6 MIN, Grace USA

SHAPATAVA, Sofia GEO

WC JOKIC, Katarina SRB

10 VICKERY, Sachia USA

7 LOEB, Jamie USA

WC GRAHAM, Alexa USA

KRAWCZYK, Desirae USA

13 KIICK, Allie USA

8 DI LORENZO, Francesca USA

WC MIHALIKOVA, Tereza SVK

KICHENOK, Lyudmyla UKR

9 ZACARIAS, Marcela MEX

H. Watson

63 61

U. Eikeri

61 60

N. Kichenok

63 46 64

C. Harrison

63 61

C. Vandeweghe

75 60

G. Lee

76(5) 64

R. Anderson

26 61 64

C. Zhao

76(3) 76(2)

L. Chirico

63 36 63

S. Chang

75 63

G. Min

62 61

S. Vickery

63 61

J. Loeb

63 64

A. Kiick

26 75 63

F. Di Lorenzo

62 60

L. Kichenok

67(4) 76(3) 62

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


Q1
$ 1,230 1 pt

Q2
$ 2,400 13 pt

Qualifier
$ 0 25 pt
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WTA Supervisor
Pam Whytcross, Kerrilyn Cramer

RELEASED
2 Apr 2022
 6:08 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. WATSON, Heather 115
2. MCHALE, Christina 163
3. VANDEWEGHE, Coco 167
4. ANDERSON, Robin 172
5. DOLEHIDE, Caroline 174
6. MIN, Grace 180
7. LOEB, Jamie 187
8. DI LORENZO, Francesca 192

  PLAYER RANK

9. ZACARIAS, Marcela 232
10. VICKERY, Sachia 235
11. LEE, Gabriela 257
12. OSUIGWE, Whitney 262
13. KIICK, Allie 267
14. HARRISON, Catherine 269
15. EIKERI, Ulrikke 281
16. ZHAO, Carol 292

Withdrawals
A. Danilina
 Illness

Retirements


